
All-Season Room Enclosure 
7/12/05 

Storm Door Installation 
 
Parts: Three pieces of Storm Door Frame and Three Spacers with pre-drilled holes. 
 
Hardware: #8 x 1" screws and #8 x 1/2" Self Drilling Screws. 
 
1. The First Spacer is to be installed on the side of the door frame where the Storm Door Latch will be located. 
 
2. Mark a line on the Main Door Frame 1-5/16" from the edge.   See Drawing “A”. 
 
3. Put the Spacer in position.  If there are any screws under the Spacer, remove them.  Put Spacer back in place 
and drill 1/8" pilot holes using the existing holes in the Spacer as guides.  Attach Spacer with #8 x 1" screws. 
 
4. Position Spacer over top of door, matching bevel cuts and leveling.  Remove any screws under Spacer.  Then 
attach in same way as with previous Spacer. 
 
5. Position final Spacer down other side of door, matching bevel cuts and making plumb 3-1/8” from the inside 
edge.  Again, remove any screws located under Spacer.  See Drawing “B”.  Attach as before. 
 
6. Locate the Storm Door Frame piece that will install over the first Spacer installed.  Position so it is flush with 
outer edge of the Spacer and leaves a 1/4" overhang on the Door Jamb.  See Drawing “A”. 
 
7. Locate Storm Door Frame with Eave for top of frame and install with #8 x 1/2" screws. 
 
8. Your door is shipped with the hinge side Frame piece attached.  
 
9. Install Door.  
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